

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7242-7247/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2021 in CAN No. 2/2020 17-12-2021 in CAN No. 2/2020 17-12-2021 in CAN No. 2/2020 21-01-2022 in CAN No. 2/2020 21-01-2022 in CAN No. 2/2020 21-01-2022 in CAN No.2/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BALAJI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.
(IA No.59171/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Poorna Chandiran R., Adv.
Ms. Nikhila Tejaswi Murru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that even on 11.02.2022 nothing has happened which is quite apparent as at least the High Court website has not even uploaded any order passed on that date.

Issue notice returnable in the miscellaneous week after the summer recess.

We make it clear that our notice is with the objective of seeking an earlier adjudication to the dispute and does not prevent the High Court in taking up the matter expeditiously.

A copy of the order be placed on record in the pending proceedings before the High Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)