

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7242-7247/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2021 and 21.1.2022 in I.A. No.CAN No.2/2020 in MAT No.1069 of 2015, I.A. No.CAN No.2 of 2020 in MAT No.1129 of 2015 and I.A. No.CAN No.2 of 2020 in MAT No.1309 of 2015 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BALAJI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59171/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chapalguonkar, Adv.
Mr. Poornachandiran R., Adv.
Mr. Ananvay Anandvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
MS. Suven Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment is allowed.

We are informed that the matter is on the board and we would
expect the matter to be taken up on urgent basis. The order-
sheet(s) produced before us shows that adjournment was sought on

behalf of the appellant. Thus the appellant has already been accommodated earlier and would not need any further accommodation.

The order of the High Court could be passed one way or the other and be placed before us by the next date.

List on 01st August, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER