

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7242-7247/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2021 and 21-01-2022 in CAN No. 2/2020 in MAT No.1069/2015, in CAN No. 2/2020 in MAT No.1129/2015 & in CAN No.2/2020 in MAT No.1309/2015 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

BALAJI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Alok, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Shankar Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present petitions have become infructuous.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as infructuous.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)